

Yavapai County Centennial Committee Monument in a Box - Grant Application

CONTACT INFORMATION:

- Name: Nancy B. Rowland chair of the Beaver Creek Centennial Committee Beaver Creek Regional Council
- Address: 6675 N. Lost Canyon Ln. Rimrock, AZ 86335

Telephone: 928-592-0283

Cell phone: 703-517-5107

E-mail address: nrowland@q.com

THIS APPLICATION IS FOR A GRANT OF UP TO \$500 OFFERED BY THE YAVAPAI COUNTY CENTENNIAL COMMITTEE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A LEGACY MONUMENT. PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT THIS IS FOR A FLAGSTONE TABLET WITH YOUR INSCRIPTION AND MONEY TO PURCHASE PORTLAND CEMENT, CINDER BLOCKS AND STONE FACING. THE LABOR IS TO BE SUPPLIED BY YOU OR YOUR ORGANIZATION OR ASSOCIATED PARTNERS SUCH AS AN EAGLE PROJECT FOR BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA.

ARE YOU A 501C3? No

INSTITUTIONAL AFFILIATION: (Please specify Historical Society, Community, City or Town, service organization etc. Leave blank if no affiliation.)

Beaver Creek Regional Council, a non-profit corporation representing the unincorporated area of Rimrock, McGuireville, and Lake Montezuma

PLEASE LIST ANY ASSOCIATED PARTNERS: Beaver Creek Regional Council Beaver Creek Elementary School

Proposed location of Centennial Monument:

Beaver Creek Elementary School. The centennial tablet will be integrated into the new school building facade now under construction with expected completion date of October 2011.

Deadline: Application must be received or postmarked by May 31, 2011.

Proposed language for Inscription – 30 Words plus or minus

Education, a foundation for success In Recognition of the Pioneers who established the first school in Beaver Creek 1879

State of Arizona Centennial February 14, 2012

PROPOSED MATCH FOR GRANT:

\$0

We are requesting grant money to cover **only** the cost of the tablet of approx. \$75 and the cost of the lettering on the tablet of approx. \$300 for a total grant request of \$375.